3 कायर् का नाम / Name of Work: नागपुर में बैंक के िविभ� कायार्लयो ंऔर आवासीय संपि�यो ंके िलए 
वािषर्क उद्यान रखरखाव अनुबंध  

Annual Garden Maintenance contract for Banks’ various 
Offices and Residential properties at Nagpur 

4 अनुमािनत लागत / Estimated 
Cost  

लगभग ₹ 58,00,000/- (अट्ठावन लाख रुपये मात्र ) प्रितवषर् सभी 
करो ंसिहत 

Approximately ₹ 58,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Lakh 
Only) per annum inclusive of all applicable taxes 

5 

i) बयाना रािश जमा / 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

₹ 1,16,000/- (एक लाख सोलह हज़ार रुपये मात्र)  
₹ 1,16,000/- (Rupees One lakh Sixteen Thousand Only) 
By  

(1) एनईएफटी के मा�म से आरबीआई खाता सं�ा. 
8714295, आईएफएससी कोड: RBIS0NGPA01 (5वा और 
10वा अंक शू� है),  
NEFT, RBI A/c No.8714295, IFSC Code: 
RBIS0NGPA01 (5th& 10th digit is zero), 

अथवा / or 

(2) भारतीय �रजवर् बैंक, नागपुर के पक्ष में िडमांड ड� ा�,

[...]

conditions so far as they may be applicable. 

MEMORANDUM 

(a) Description of works Annual Garden Maintenance contract for Banks 
various Offices/ Residential properties at Nagpur 

(b) Estimated cost of work ₹ 58 Lakh 

(c) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 1,16,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand Only) (bears no interest) 

(d) Contract Period Initially up to March 31, 2027 (to be renewed for 
a maximum period of two years based on 
satisfactory performance) 

(e) Performance Bank guarantee 5% of Contract Value (to be provided in the form 
of Bank Guarantee by the successful Agency)

[...]

3.2 Intending tenderers need to upload relevant documents supporting their eligibility criteria and 
scanned copy of Earnest Money Deposit (NEFT statement/ Bank Guarantee/ Demand draft) 
along with Techno-commercial bid (Part-I) of the tender.  

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 1,16,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand only) shall 
be deposited through  

a) NEFT in favour of Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur in the A/c 8714295 & IFSC – 

RBIS0NGPA01 before 1100 Hrs on January 13, 2026, 
or 

b) in the form of an irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in the Bank’s